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REGISTRY SITE CLASSI FICATION DECISION copy-PREPARER 

a .  Quadrangle b .  S i t e  L a t i t u d e  L o n g i t u d e  c .  T a x  Map Number 
Ami t y v i  1  l e  46-574-64 

8 .  B R I E F L Y  D E S C R I B E  THE S l T E  ( A t t a c h  s i t e  p l a n  showing d isposa l /sampl ing  l o c a t i o n s )  

The s i t e  i s  a  smal l  l o t  i n  a c o m e r c i a l  area and i s  used f o r  d r y  c l e a n i n g  
ope ra t i on .  South o f  t he  b u i l d i n g  i s  a  pa rk i ng  l o t .  Nor th  and west  o f  t he  b u i ' l d i n g  
a r e  narrow s t r i p s  o f  mos t l y  paved ground. To t he  e a s t  i s  a  bagel shop (which was 
o r i g i n a l l y  p a r t  o f  t h e  d r y  c leaner . )  

3 .  TOWN/CITY/V ILLAGE 4. COUNTY 1. S l T E  NAMEAmerican 
D r i v e - I n  Cleaners 1 1 Hempstead Nassau 

0  3 a .  A r e a  ------- a c r e s  b.  EPA I D  Number ---------------- 
c .  Completed ( ) P h a s e  I ( ) P h a s e  I 1  ( ) P S A  ( ) R I / F S  ( ) P A / S I  (X)otherSampl ing 

9 .  HAZARDOUS WASTES D I S P O S E D  

A s o i l  sample taken from the  s i t e  area was s e n t  t o  t h e  l a b o r a t o r y  andwas  found t o  
have a  t e t r a c h l o r o e t h y l e n e  l e v e l  o f  1500 ppm (F002). Dates o f  d i sposa l  and 
q u a n t i t i e s  a re  unknown, b u t  t h e  d r y  c l eane r  has operated t he re  s ince  the  e a r l y  1950': 

5. REGION 
1 

- 
1 0 .  A N A L Y T I C A L  DATA A V A I L A B L E  

a .  ( ) A i r  ( a ~ r o u n d w a t e r  ( ) S u r f a c e  W a t e r  ( X ) S o i I  ( ) W a s t e  ( ) E P T o x  ( ) T C L P  
b .  C o n t r a v e n t i o n  o f  S t a n d a r d s  o r  Guidance V a l u e s  

Te t rach lo roe thy lene  - up t o  274 ppb FOD2) i n  downgradient m o n i t o r i n g  w e l l .  
The s tandard i s  5 ppb. A s o i l  sample d 1500 ppm (F002). 

6 .  C L A S S I F I C A T I O N  
C u r r e n t  P roposed  2 M o d i f y  

11. JUST IF ICAT ION FOR C L A S S I F I C A T I O N  DECIS ION 

Hazardous wastes d isposa l  o f  a t  t h i s  s i t e  have contaminated groundwater a t  l e v e l s  
which v i o l a t e  NYCRR P a r t  703. The s i t e  i s  l o c a t e d  over  a  s o l e  source a q u i f e r  as  
we l l ,  which j u s t i f i e s  t he  ass ign ing  o f  a  2 C l a s s i f i c a t i o n .  

7. L O C A T I O N  OF S l T E  ( A t t a c h  U .S .G .S  Topog raph i c  Map showing  s i t e  l o c a t i o n )  

12. SITE IMPACT DATA .. Nearest surface water: Distance 1 U Q t .  Direction East  Classification 

1 3 .  S I T E  O W N E R ' S  NAME 1 1 4 .  ADDRESS ( 15.  TELEPHONE NUMBER 

b. Nearest GrouKLuater: Depth X f t .  Flaw Direction South (XISole Source I )Primary I )Principal 

3. Nearest water syylly: Distance - ft. Direction Active I )Yes I )No 

0  ft. Direction East  use Bagel shop d. Nearest building: Distance - 

Ponvi z Nezami 1 3801 Hemps tead  Tpke . , Levi  t town, NYI 
16. P R E P A R E R  

--- 
S i g n a t u r e  D a t e  S i g n a t u r e  

! 

0. In State Economic Development Zone? I IY I XIN 
f .  Crops or livestock on site? I IY I fiN 
a. ~ocunented fish or wildlife mrtality? I IY I xIN 
9. Inpact on special status fish or wildlife resource? I 1Y ( x)N 

John 6. Swartwout, Chief ,  DHWR .......................................... 
Name, T i t l e ,  O r g a n i z a t i o n  

i. Controlled site access? I JY I )N 
j. Exposad hmzardaus mate? I 1Y 1 IN 
k. HRS Score 
1. For Class 2: Priority Category 1 

i I Name, T i t l e ,  O r g a n i z a t i o n  






























